TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349717

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/29/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
IVC		07/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Vitamin Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Halls Mill Road	
City:	Freehold	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07728	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3930532	IVC
Registration Number:	4142658	GRAYAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410 280 6608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com Lawrence E Laubscher, Jr **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Suite 2B Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26816; 26819	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/leljr/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=26816-2015-07-30-Assign#page1.tif source=26816-2015-07-30-Assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUC PRO TUNC

Т	HIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of 20th day of
JULY	, 20 15, from IVC , a corporation of Delaware with a principal place of
business	at 500 Halls Mill Road, Freehold, NJ 07728 ("Assignor"), to International Vitamin
Corpora	tion a corporation of Delaware with a principal place of business at 500 Halls Mill Road,
Freehold	, NJ 07728 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademark, and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and in and to any corresponding foreign trademark rights in the marks. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: IVC

Signature:

Printed Name: SEFF MORAN

Title: VP FINANCE

Date: 7/29/2015

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
NC	77/930,117	3,930,532	2010-02-08	2011-03-15	Registered
GRAYAWAY	85/430,977	4,142,658	2011-09-23	2012-05-05	Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 07/30/2015